

Ⓓ
SLP(Crl.)... 3074-3076 OF 2001

ITEM No.13

Court No.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2001
CC (Crl.) 3074-3076

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2000 in CRR 1404/99 ,CRR
1406/99 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

AMAL KUMAR BHATTACHARJI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 3074-3076/2001 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 08/05/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr.DB Roy Chowdhury,Adv.
Mr.Nalin Tripathi,Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Anu Mohla,Adv.
Mr.Jaideep Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Mr. Jaideep Gupta is present in Court. On the prayer of Mr.Jaideep Gupta leave is given to file counter affidavit in two weeks after reopening. Rejoinder, if any, in one week thereafter. List the matter four weeks after summer vacation.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
(P.S. to Registrar)

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar