

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1971-1973/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2000 in CRR
1404/99-1406/1999 of the High Court of Calcutta)

AMAL KUMAR BHATTACHARJI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 21/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. D Roychowdhary, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

We are not inclined to intervene in this matter.
As such, the special leave petitions shall stand
dismissed.

It is, however, clarified that observations made
in the impugned judgment under appeal shall not have any
bearing in the adjudication of dispute between the
parties before the Civil Court or before the Arbitrator.

.SP1

Charanjit

[D.D. Jindal]
Asstt. Registrar